
Immaculata (0-1) -vs- Franklin & Marshall (1-0)
2/23/2011 at Lancaster, Pa. (Tylus Field)

 
 

 
 
Immaculata Goals: Tuscai, Dante (1); Dinneen, Brendan (1); Shallow, Joey (1); Boyd, Mike (1) 
Assists: Dinneen, Brendan (1) 
 
Franklin & Marshall Goals: Billy Kempner (3); James Wenk (2); Tim Gaines (2); Tristan Miller (1); Connor Hewett (1); Kevin Kilpatrick (1);
Sean Kenny (1) 
Assists: Matt Gillan (1); Colin McKew (1); Kevin Kilpatrick (1); Billy Kempner (1); Sean Kenny (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Tylus Field
Penalties: Scott Beury 1st/03:26; Bassett, Max 1st/00:09; Yazin Elrabie 2nd/11:33; Yazin Elrabie 2nd/11:33; Freddy Schweizer 3rd/04:17;
Freddy Schweizer 3rd/04:17; Tuscai, Dante 3rd/04:17; Keller, Joe 4th/05:23; Scott Beury 4th/02:37; Henry Richardson 4th/02:15; Shallow,
Joey 4th/01:49
Officials: Paul Kubach; Jim Powers; Jeff Papa; F&M Sports Info

Date: 2/23/2011
Attendance: 208

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Immaculata 2 0 0 2 4
Franklin & Marshall 3 3 3 2 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Immaculata 5 2 8 9 24
Franklin & Marshall 12 16 6 8 42

Shots On Goal
Immaculata 4 2 3 4 13
Franklin & Marshall 7 10 3 4 24

Saves
Immaculata 4 7 0 2 13
Franklin & Marshall 2 2 3 2 9

Turnovers
Immaculata 2 12 4 3 21
Franklin & Marshall 4 4 5 5 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Immaculata 5-5 3-8 4-5 5-7 17-25
Franklin & Marshall 3-3 2-3 5-5 2-2 12-13

Ground Balls
Immaculata 4 7 8 7 26
Franklin & Marshall 10 10 6 6 32

Face Offs
Immaculata 0 1 2 1 4
Franklin & Marshall 6 2 2 4 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Immaculata 1 2 1 2 0-6
Franklin & Marshall 1 0 0 1 0-2



Immaculata 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
G 1 Diodati, Jon 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
A 2 Ridolfi, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
M 3 Tuscai, Ben 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 - -

M 4 Tuscai, Dante 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0-1
1-

01:00
D 6 Barr, Jim 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
D 13 Baranello, Jim 0 0 0 0 6 1 4 2-7 -

M 15 Keller, Joe 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0-4
1-

01:00
A 16 Dinneen, Brendan 1 1 2 7 0 1 0 - -

D 17 Bassett, Max 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 -
1-

00:30

A 22 Shallow, Joey 1 0 1 4 1 4 1 -
1-

00:30
5 Klodarska, Dan 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
7 Cipriani, Ryan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
8 Nesci, Mike 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - -
9 Amorosi, Joe 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
11 DeFeo, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Smith, Jordan 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
21 Acree, Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
23 Gorman, Chaz 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2-6 -
33 Boyd, Mike 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
34 Rial, Stuart 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

Totals 4 1 5 24 26 21 10 4-18
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Diodati, Jon 60:00 11 13 L



Franklin & Marshall 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 8 Tristan Miller 1 0 1 4 1 3 0 - -
A 17 Colin McKew 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 - -
M 20 Andrew Setian 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 14-18 -

D 23 Freddy Schweizer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
2-

01:30
G 26 Cameron Setian 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
A 28 Billy Kempner 3 1 4 7 2 1 1 - -
M 29 Josh Kanter 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
M 33 Kier Blevins 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
D 41 James King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

1 Matt Gillan 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 - -

4 Scott Beury 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
2-

01:30
5 A.J. Reichert 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
6 James Wenk 2 0 2 5 1 2 1 - -
7 Morgan Young 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
9 Jordan Barr 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -

10 Yazin Elrabie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

02:00
11 Jeff Ritter 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
12 Tim Gaines 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 - -
13 Connor Hewett 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
14 Keith Murray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Joe Bowen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Carlos Palaez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Harrison Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Kevin Kilpatrick 1 1 2 3 0 2 0 - -
25 Jason Polansky 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 - -
30 Scott Hahn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Ryan Hutchins 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
32 Jamie McCulloch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Jake Litke 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

36 Henry Richardson 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
40 Reid Doucette 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Sean Kenny 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -
44 Bennett Erickson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Chris Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Evan Bakst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Ryan Whooley 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -

Totals 11 5 16 42 32 18 8 14-18
7-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Cameron Setian 60:00 4 9 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By IUML F&M
1st 13:58 Billy Kempner (1) Kevin Kilpatrick 0 1
1st 09:57 Boyd, Mike Dinneen, Brendan 1 1
1st 08:39 Tristan Miller (1) Sean Kenny 1 2
1st 06:53 James Wenk (1) Unassisted 1 3
1st 06:03 Dinneen, Brendan Unassisted 2 3
2nd 08:23 James Wenk (2) Unassisted 2 4
2nd 06:54 Billy Kempner (2) Matt Gillan 2 5
2nd 01:13 Tim Gaines (1) Unassisted 2 6
3rd 12:17 Sean Kenny (1) Unassisted 2 7
3rd 08:34 Kevin Kilpatrick (1) Unassisted 2 8
3rd 07:04 Connor Hewett (1) Unassisted 2 9
4th 13:05 Shallow, Joey Unassisted 3 9
4th 11:56 Tuscai, Dante Unassisted 4 9
4th 07:08 Tim Gaines (2) Billy Kempner 4 10
4th 04:58 Billy Kempner (3) Colin McKew 4 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 03:26 F&M Scott Beury 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 00:09 IUML Bassett, Max 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 11:33 F&M Yazin Elrabie 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 11:33 F&M Yazin Elrabie 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 04:17 F&M Freddy Schweizer 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 04:17 F&M Freddy Schweizer 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 04:17 IUML Tuscai, Dante 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 05:23 IUML Keller, Joe 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 02:37 F&M Scott Beury 00:30 HOLDING
4th 02:15 F&M Henry Richardson 01:00 SLASHING
4th 01:49 IUML Shallow, Joey 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 IUML Diodati, Jon at goalie for IUML.
15:00 F&M Cameron Setian at goalie for F&M.
15:00 F&M Faceoff Keller, Joe vs Andrew Setian won by F&M, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by F&M Andrew Setian.
15:00 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Colin McKew.
13:58 F&M GOAL by F&M Billy Kempner (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kevin Kilpatrick, goal number 1 for season.

Immaculata 0, Franklin & Marshall 1
13:58 F&M Faceoff Keller, Joe vs Andrew Setian won by F&M, [13:58] Ground ball pickup by F&M Andrew Setian.
12:07 F&M Turnover by F&M Tristan Miller (caused by Baranello, Jim).
11:59 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Bassett, Max.
11:47 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
11:04 IUML Shot by IUML Dinneen, Brendan, SAVE Cameron Setian.
10:54 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Scott Beury.
10:49 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
10:12 F&M Shot by F&M Tristan Miller, SAVE Diodati, Jon.
10:08 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Smith, Jordan.
10:02 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
09:57 IUML GOAL by IUML Boyd, Mike, Assist by Dinneen, Brendan.

Immaculata 1, Franklin & Marshall 1
09:57 F&M Faceoff Keller, Joe vs Andrew Setian won by F&M, [09:57] Ground ball pickup by F&M Kier Blevins.
09:01 F&M Shot by F&M Billy Kempner, SAVE Diodati, Jon.
08:58 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Billy Kempner.
08:39 F&M GOAL by F&M Tristan Miller, Assist by Sean Kenny, goal number 1 for season.

Immaculata 1, Franklin & Marshall 2
08:39 F&M Faceoff Gorman, Chaz vs Andrew Setian won by F&M, [08:39] Ground ball pickup by F&M Andrew Setian.
07:40 F&M Shot by F&M Jason Polansky HIGH.
07:18 F&M Shot by F&M Kevin Kilpatrick HIGH.
07:01 F&M Shot by F&M Jason Polansky, SAVE Diodati, Jon.
06:53 F&M GOAL by F&M James Wenk, goal number 1 for season.

Immaculata 1, Franklin & Marshall 3
06:53 F&M Faceoff Keller, Joe vs Andrew Setian won by F&M.
06:12 F&M Turnover by F&M A.J. Reichert (caused by Rial, Stuart).
06:07 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Nesci, Mike.
06:02 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
06:03 IUML GOAL by IUML Dinneen, Brendan.

Immaculata 2, Franklin & Marshall 3
06:03 IUML Timeout by IUML.
06:03 F&M Faceoff Gorman, Chaz vs Andrew Setian won by F&M, [06:03] Ground ball pickup by F&M Ryan Whooley.
05:27 F&M Shot by F&M Jordan Barr WIDE.
04:56 F&M Turnover by F&M Colin McKew (caused by Baranello, Jim).
04:53 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Baranello, Jim.
04:50 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
03:50 IUML Shot by IUML Tuscai, Ben WIDE.
03:41 IUML Shot by IUML Shallow, Joey, SAVE Cameron Setian.
03:36 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Cameron Setian.
03:26 F&M Penalty on F&M Scott Beury (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:20 IUML Turnover by IUML Tuscai, Ben.
02:59 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
02:01 F&M Shot by F&M Jason Polansky HIT POST.
01:38 F&M Turnover by F&M Kevin Kilpatrick.
01:33 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
01:03 IUML Turnover by IUML Tuscai, Dante (caused by Ryan Hutchins).
00:59 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Ryan Hutchins.
00:56 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
00:52 F&M Shot by F&M Tristan Miller HIGH.
00:23 F&M Shot by F&M James Wenk, SAVE Diodati, Jon.
00:09 IUML Penalty on IUML Bassett, Max (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0



14:46 F&M Shot by F&M Tristan Miller, SAVE Diodati, Jon.
14:27 IUML Clear attempt by IUML failed.
14:25 IUML Turnover by IUML Klodarska, Dan.
13:45 F&M Turnover by F&M Tristan Miller.
13:39 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Amorosi, Joe.
13:20 IUML Clear attempt by IUML failed.
13:15 IUML Turnover by IUML Shallow, Joey.
13:03 F&M Shot by F&M Billy Kempner WIDE.
12:52 F&M Shot by F&M Colin McKew, SAVE Diodati, Jon.
12:47 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Tristan Miller.
12:43 F&M Shot by F&M Kevin Kilpatrick, SAVE Diodati, Jon.
12:40 IUML Clear attempt by IUML failed.
12:19 IUML Turnover by IUML Nesci, Mike (caused by James Wenk).
11:48 F&M Shot by F&M Billy Kempner HIT POST.
11:44 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Bassett, Max.
11:44 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
11:33 F&M Penalty on F&M Yazin Elrabie (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:33 F&M Penalty on F&M Yazin Elrabie (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:33 IUML Turnover by IUML Ridolfi, Nick.
11:33 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Josh Kanter.
10:38 IUML Shot by IUML Tuscai, Dante, SAVE Cameron Setian.
10:26 IUML Turnover by IUML Shallow, Joey (caused by Jake Litke).
10:17 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Josh Kanter.
10:11 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
09:14 F&M Shot by F&M James Wenk WIDE.
08:58 F&M Turnover by F&M Kevin Kilpatrick (caused by Nesci, Mike).
08:54 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Bassett, Max.
08:52 IUML Clear attempt by IUML failed.
08:48 IUML Turnover by IUML Amorosi, Joe (caused by Billy Kempner).
08:43 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Billy Kempner.
08:23 F&M GOAL by F&M James Wenk, goal number 2 for season.

Immaculata 2, Franklin & Marshall 4
08:23 F&M Faceoff Tuscai, Dante vs Andrew Setian won by F&M, [08:23] Ground ball pickup by F&M Andrew Setian.
08:12 F&M Turnover by F&M Andrew Setian (caused by Shallow, Joey).
08:04 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Rial, Stuart.
08:00 IUML Turnover by IUML Rial, Stuart.
07:58 F&M Shot by F&M Tim Gaines WIDE.
07:29 F&M Shot by F&M Billy Kempner, SAVE Diodati, Jon.
07:23 IUML Clear attempt by IUML failed.
07:16 IUML Turnover by IUML Nesci, Mike.
07:00 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Nesci, Mike.
06:54 F&M GOAL by F&M Billy Kempner, Assist by Matt Gillan, goal number 2 for season.

Immaculata 2, Franklin & Marshall 5
06:54 F&M Faceoff Baranello, Jim vs Andrew Setian won by F&M, [06:54] Ground ball pickup by F&M Andrew Setian.
06:09 F&M Shot by F&M Matt Gillan WIDE.
05:42 F&M Shot by F&M Jason Polansky, SAVE Diodati, Jon.
05:29 F&M Shot by F&M Jason Polansky, SAVE Diodati, Jon.
05:12 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
04:51 IUML Shot by IUML Smith, Jordan, SAVE Cameron Setian.
04:40 IUML Turnover by IUML.
04:07 IUML Timeout by IUML.
03:59 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
03:14 IUML Turnover by IUML Dinneen, Brendan (caused by Ryan Whooley).
03:07 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Ryan Whooley.
03:03 F&M Clear attempt by F&M failed.
02:59 F&M Turnover by F&M Ryan Hutchins.
02:51 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Barr, Jim.
02:48 IUML Turnover by IUML Barr, Jim.
02:40 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Matt Gillan.
01:38 F&M Shot by F&M Sean Kenny HIGH.
01:13 F&M GOAL by F&M Tim Gaines, goal number 1 for season.

Immaculata 2, Franklin & Marshall 6



01:13 IUML Faceoff Gorman, Chaz vs Andrew Setian won by IUML, [01:13] Ground ball pickup by IUML Gorman, Chaz.
01:04 IUML Turnover by IUML Gorman, Chaz (caused by Cameron Setian).
00:59 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Cameron Setian.
00:46 F&M Timeout by F&M.
00:49 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
00:27 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M James Wenk.
00:00 F&M Shot by F&M James Wenk, SAVE Diodati, Jon.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0 start of 3rd period [15:00].
15:00 IUML Faceoff Baranello, Jim vs Andrew Setian won by IUML, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by IUML Baranello, Jim.
14:15 IUML Shot by IUML Dinneen, Brendan WIDE.
14:11 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Shallow, Joey.
14:09 IUML Turnover by IUML Shallow, Joey.
14:06 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Freddy Schweizer.
14:04 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
13:39 F&M Shot by F&M Jason Polansky HIT POST.
13:09 F&M Turnover by F&M James Wenk.
13:01 IUML Clear attempt by IUML failed.
12:59 IUML Turnover by IUML Diodati, Jon.
12:27 F&M Shot by F&M A.J. Reichert WIDE.
12:17 F&M GOAL by F&M Sean Kenny, goal number 1 for season.

Immaculata 2, Franklin & Marshall 7
12:17 F&M Faceoff Baranello, Jim vs Andrew Setian won by F&M, [12:17] Ground ball pickup by F&M Ryan Whooley.
11:35 F&M Turnover by F&M Colin McKew.
11:31 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Baranello, Jim.
11:28 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
10:45 IUML Shot by IUML Dinneen, Brendan HIGH.
10:15 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Cipriani, Ryan.
09:07 IUML Shot by IUML Tuscai, Dante BLOCKED.
09:02 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Scott Beury.
09:00 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
08:34 F&M GOAL by F&M Kevin Kilpatrick, goal number 1 for season.

Immaculata 2, Franklin & Marshall 8
08:34 IUML Faceoff Gorman, Chaz vs Andrew Setian won by IUML, [08:34] Ground ball pickup by IUML Gorman, Chaz.
08:03 IUML Turnover by IUML.
07:52 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Cameron Setian.
07:50 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
07:04 F&M GOAL by F&M Connor Hewett, goal number 1 for season.

Immaculata 2, Franklin & Marshall 9
07:04 F&M Faceoff Gorman, Chaz vs Andrew Setian won by F&M, [07:04] Ground ball pickup by F&M Andrew Setian.
06:08 F&M Turnover by F&M James Wenk (caused by Baranello, Jim).
06:06 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Baranello, Jim.
06:04 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
05:53 IUML Shot by IUML Shallow, Joey, SAVE Cameron Setian.
05:18 IUML Shot by IUML Dinneen, Brendan WIDE.
05:14 IUML Shot by IUML Keller, Joe, SAVE Cameron Setian.
04:35 IUML Shot by IUML Shallow, Joey HIGH.
04:17 F&M Penalty on F&M Freddy Schweizer (SLASHING/1:00).
04:17 F&M Penalty on F&M Freddy Schweizer (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:17 IUML Penalty on IUML Tuscai, Dante (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00).
03:28 F&M Turnover by F&M Billy Kempner (caused by Bassett, Max).
03:22 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Bassett, Max.
03:19 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
02:54 IUML Shot by IUML Tuscai, Ben, SAVE Cameron Setian.
02:38 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
02:10 F&M Turnover by F&M Colin McKew.
02:07 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Baranello, Jim.
02:01 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
01:18 IUML Turnover by IUML Acree, Taylor (caused by Henry Richardson).
01:14 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Henry Richardson.
01:10 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
00:29 F&M Shot by F&M Matt Gillan HIGH.



00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 F&M Faceoff Baranello, Jim vs Andrew Setian won by F&M.
14:13 F&M Shot by F&M Colin McKew BLOCKED.
14:09 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Keller, Joe.
14:01 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Keller, Joe.
13:58 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
13:10 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Boyd, Mike.
13:01 IUML Timeout by IUML.
13:05 IUML GOAL by IUML Shallow, Joey.

Immaculata 3, Franklin & Marshall 9
13:05 IUML Faceoff Baranello, Jim vs Andrew Setian won by IUML.
12:21 IUML Shot by IUML Dinneen, Brendan WIDE.
11:56 IUML GOAL by IUML Tuscai, Dante.

Immaculata 4, Franklin & Marshall 9
11:48 F&M Faceoff Baranello, Jim vs Andrew Setian won by F&M, [11:48] Ground ball pickup by F&M Andrew Setian.
10:46 F&M Turnover by F&M Tristan Miller (caused by Barr, Jim).
10:31 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Baranello, Jim.
10:27 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
09:35 IUML Turnover by IUML Shallow, Joey (caused by Jeff Ritter).
09:31 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Jeff Ritter.
09:29 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
08:53 F&M Shot by F&M Jordan Barr WIDE.
08:21 F&M Shot by F&M Morgan Young, SAVE Diodati, Jon.
08:16 IUML Clear attempt by IUML failed.
07:46 IUML Turnover by IUML Keller, Joe.
07:45 F&M Shot by F&M Jeff Ritter WIDE.
07:41 IUML Timeout by IUML.
07:08 F&M GOAL by F&M Tim Gaines, Assist by Billy Kempner, goal number 2 for season.

Immaculata 4, Franklin & Marshall 10
07:08 F&M Faceoff Baranello, Jim vs Andrew Setian won by F&M, [07:08] Ground ball pickup by F&M Andrew Setian.
06:20 F&M Turnover by F&M.
06:19 IUML Clear attempt by IUML failed.
06:15 IUML Turnover by IUML Baranello, Jim.
05:38 F&M Shot by F&M Matt Gillan WIDE.
05:23 IUML Penalty on IUML Keller, Joe (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:58 F&M GOAL by F&M Billy Kempner, Assist by Colin McKew, goal number 3 for season.

Immaculata 4, Franklin & Marshall 11
04:58 F&M Faceoff Gorman, Chaz vs Andrew Setian won by F&M, [04:58] Ground ball pickup by F&M Kier Blevins.
04:47 F&M Shot by F&M Kier Blevins, SAVE Diodati, Jon.
04:43 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Morgan Young.
03:44 F&M Turnover by F&M Morgan Young (caused by Klodarska, Dan).
03:39 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Klodarska, Dan.
03:34 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
03:23 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Tuscai, Ben.
03:21 IUML Shot by IUML Keller, Joe HIGH.
02:45 IUML Shot by IUML Tuscai, Ben WIDE.
02:35 IUML Shot by IUML Dinneen, Brendan, SAVE Cameron Setian.
02:37 F&M Penalty on F&M Scott Beury (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:15 F&M Penalty on F&M Henry Richardson (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:02 IUML Shot by IUML Tuscai, Ben WIDE.
01:52 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Cameron Setian.
01:49 IUML Penalty on IUML Shallow, Joey (PUSHING/0:30).
01:19 F&M Turnover by F&M Matt Gillan (caused by Baranello, Jim).
01:13 IUML Ground ball pickup by IUML Bassett, Max.
01:11 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
01:09 IUML Shot by IUML Bassett, Max, SAVE Cameron Setian.
01:03 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
00:43 F&M Turnover by F&M.
00:43 IUML Clear attempt by IUML good.
00:02 IUML Shot by IUML Boyd, Mike WIDE.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


